Page 1 of 22 of UK Technical Assessment UKTA-0836-22/6369  Issued on 11/11/2022
Designated according to The Construction Products
(Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020
UK Technical Assessment UKTA-0836-22/6369 of 11/11/2022
Technical Assessment Body issuing the UK
Technical Assessment:
British Board of Agrément
Trade name of the construction product: KOELNER KI-10, KOELNER KI-10PA

Base material
External thermal insulation
composite System
with rendering (ETICS)
Page 6 of 22 of UK Technical Assessment UKTA-0836-22/6369  Issued on 11/11/2022
KOELNER KI-10, KOELNER KI-10PA and KOELNER KI-10M
Product description
Marking and dimensions of the anchor sleeve and expansion element of the KOELNER KI-10
and KOELNER KI-10PA anchors
Annex A 2
     Table A1: KOELNER KI-10 and KOELNER KI-10PA anchor types and dimensions [mm]
Anchor type
Anchor sleeve Expansion pin
dnom La  hef d Lpn
KI-10/70 or
KI-10PA/70 10±0.5 70±2 25 6.2±02 70±2
KI-10/90 or
KI-10PA/90 10±0.5 90±2 25 6.2±02 90±2
KI-10/120 or
KI-10PA/120 10±0.5 120±2 25 6.2±02 120±2
KI-10/140 or
KI-10PA/140 10±0.5 140±2 25 6.2±02 140±2
KI-10/160 or
KI-10PA/160 10±0.5 160±2 25 6.2±02 160±2
KI-10/180 or
KI-10PA/180 10±0.5 180±2 25 6.2±02 180±2
KI-10/200 or
KI-10PA/200 10±0.5 200±2 25 6.2±02 200±2
KI-10/220 or
KI-10PA/220 10±0.5 220±2 25 6.2±02 220±2
                Determination of maximum thickness of insulation material: hD = La - ttol - hef
Page 7 of 22 of UK Technical Assessment UKTA-0836-22/6369  Issued on 11/11/2022
KOELNER KI-10, KOELNER KI-10PA and KOELNER KI-10M
Product description
Marking and dimensions of the anchor sleeve and expansion element of the
KOELNER KI-10M anchors
Annex A 3
     Table A2: KOELNER KI-10M anchor types and dimensions [mm]
Anchor type
Anchor sleeve Expansion pin
dnom La  hef d Lmn
KI-10M/70 10±0.5 70±2 25 4.9±0.1 70+5
KI-10M/90 10±0.5 90±2 25 4.9±0.1 90+5
KI-10M/120 10±0.5 120±2 25 4.9±0.1 120+5
KI-10M/140 10±0.5 140±2 25 4.9±0.1 140+5
KI-10M/160 10±0.5 160±2 25 4.9±0.1 160+5
KI-10M/180 10±0.5 180±2 25 4.9±0.1 180+5
KI-10M/200  10±0.5 200±2 25 4.9±0.1 200+5
KI-10M/220  10±0.5 220±2 25 4.9±0.1 220+5
KI-10M/260 10±0.5 260±2 25 4.9±0.1 260+5
                Determination of maximum thickness of insulation material: hD = La - ttol - hef
Page 8 of 22 of UK Technical Assessment UKTA-0836-22/6369  Issued on 11/11/2022
KOELNER KI-10, KOELNER KI-10PA and KOELNER KI-10M
Product description